
J & S Electronics Inc.
P.O. Box 147

New Knoxville, OH 45871

Location Stats Report for 24FSRN - 24Fall Sunday Remote Nado
Report Date: 10/14/2024 9:23 AM

League Message

**** TEAM CAPTAINS: PLEASE REMIND YOUR PLAYERS UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT OR
OBSCENE GESTURES WILL NOT BE TOLERATED ****

If you have any problems with the equipment, call 800-686-1641 and let them
know you are in league play and at what location you are playing.

Thanks for playing J&S Electronics Leagues!

FRIENDLY REMINDER,
IN THE FINAL GAME, 701 ALL PLAY, YOU MUST HIT A TRUE DOUBLE TO TAKE THE
GAME OUT.IF YOU ATTEMPT TO TAKE THE GAME OUT WITH A DOUBLE BULL, THE
MACHINE WILL REGISTER A WIN BUT YOUR WIN WILL BE AWARDED TO THE NEXT PLAYER
ON THE OPPONENT'S TEAM. YOU CAN NOT USE THE DOUBLE BULL TO TAKE OUT THE
GAME.

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Games Wins

Division: A
Were Trippin 84.6 78 66
Boots N Bourbon 78.2 78 61
Black Holes 59.0 78 46
Dart Drifters 57.7 78 45
Damage Inc 56.4 78 44
Slingblade 53.8 78 42
Hoe N 3 Bros 58.5 65 38
Kiki Gone Wild 71.2 52 37
Fck Em 37.2 78 29
Do Better 44.6 65 29
Free Agents 35.9 78 28
Drunken Misfits 33.3 78 26
Shit Show Bosses 21.8 78 17
Yalls Ladies 15.4 78 12

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Nick Warner Hoe N 3 Bros 21.31 25.83 4.52
Tiffany Kies Yalls Ladies 14.75 18.97 4.22
Tamara Landis Dart Drifters 19.06 23.17 4.11
Tonya Perry Black Holes 16.81 20.64 3.83

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Black Holes
Mason Self 24FSRN 24.42 18 10 9 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0
Tylor Thees 24FSRN 17.86 18 3 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Tonya Perry 24FSRN 17.66 12 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
Ashley Tangman 24FSRN 16.70 15 5 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Keith Weitzel 24FSRN 15.33 6 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Tammy Howard 24FSRN 14.92 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 18.82 72 23 11 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0
 
Boots N Bourbon
Lucas Brandt 24FSRN 36.96 3 0 5 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
Todd Harting 24FSRN 29.42 3 2 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Kevin Hole 24FSRN 27.82 18 7 8 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0
Brian Hastings 24FSRN 26.74 18 6 9 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0
Ed Heuker 24FSRN 23.99 12 6 3 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0
Adam Ward 24FSRN 23.74 18 7 6 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0



Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Team Totals: 24FSRN 26.23 72 28 34 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0
 
Damage Inc
Wade Cole 24FSRN 23.72 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
James Schoen 24FSRN 22.52 18 7 4 0 0 2 23 0 0 0 0
Ronnie Street 24FSRN 20.73 15 5 2 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
Bob Jones 24FSRN 20.59 18 3 4 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
William Wintrow 24FSRN 17.51 18 4 2 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 20.41 72 20 12 0 0 2 68 0 0 0 0
 
Dart Drifters
Jon Swob 24FSRN 23.35 18 9 6 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0
Christopher Landis 24FSRN 21.85 18 6 3 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0
Tamara Landis 24FSRN 19.71 18 4 5 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0
Becky Swob 24FSRN 15.66 18 2 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 20.06 72 21 16 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0
 
Do Better
Cliff Erb 24FSRN 21.44 15 5 2 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0
Pam Howard 24FSRN 17.28 15 5 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Jeff Howard 24FSRN 16.59 15 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Allison Erb 24FSRN 15.61 15 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 17.68 60 14 2 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0
 
Drunken Misfits
Billy Williams 24FSRN 21.32 6 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
Rob Immel 24FSRN 19.72 15 4 2 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Darryl Shirey 24FSRN 18.88 18 4 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
Ryan Hufford 24FSRN 16.73 18 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
Chris Garman 24FSRN 15.20 21 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 17.74 78 12 2 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0
 
Fck Em
David Nash 24FSRN 23.93 18 6 4 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0
Scott Westfall 24FSRN 20.87 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Dustin Ward 24FSRN 20.34 18 3 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0
Chris Vogler 24FSRN 19.73 12 3 1 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0
Brian Evans 24FSRN 16.27 18 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
Jack Staudt 24FSRN 14.89 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 19.79 72 12 6 0 0 0 76 0 0 0 0
 
Free Agents
Robert Cody Breakwell 24FSRN 22.39 12 7 1 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
Jacob Rex 24FSRN 22.21 18 6 5 0 0 1 24 0 0 0 0
Megan Breakwell 24FSRN 17.29 15 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Shawn Long 24FSRN 15.70 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Josie Dunham 24FSRN 15.20 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Rex 24FSRN 14.93 18 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 18.50 72 14 6 0 0 1 68 0 0 0 0
 
Hoe N 3 Bros
Mike Minnich 24FSRN 27.78 12 7 5 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0
Nick Warner 24FSRN 22.15 15 5 1 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 0
Tom Rohrbaugh 24FSRN 20.51 6 3 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0
Derek Solomon 24FSRN 19.40 9 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
Auna Allen 24FSRN 17.73 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Minnich 24FSRN 15.58 15 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 20.65 60 16 9 0 0 2 68 0 0 0 0
 
Kiki Gone Wild
John Shepherd 24FSRN 30.85 12 5 10 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0
Kirk Smith 24FSRN 28.95 12 5 9 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0
Matthew Mikesell 24FSRN 27.61 12 4 8 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
Bradly Long 24FSRN 25.28 12 2 2 0 0 1 18 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 28.18 48 16 29 0 0 1 91 0 0 0 0
 
Shit Show Bosses
Dylan Musser 24FSRN 20.27 9 3 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0
Chris Benoit 24FSRN 16.85 18 5 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
Anon Brandt 24FSRN 15.85 9 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Havilah Tonkin 24FSRN 14.73 18 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt 24FSRN 13.61 18 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 15.78 72 9 1 0 0 1 42 0 0 0 0
 
Slingblade



Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Michael Mendenhall 24FSRN 26.94 18 9 12 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0
Cliff McCreery 24FSRN 22.20 18 5 3 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0
Brad Simonds 24FSRN 20.26 15 3 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 0
Robert Sharpe 24FSRN 18.86 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Chuck Swank 24FSRN 15.99 18 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 21.09 72 20 16 0 0 1 69 0 0 0 0
 
Were Trippin
Ryan Monnier 24FSRN 29.32 15 9 7 0 0 4 30 0 0 0 0
Jordan Hicks 24FSRN 28.00 18 11 5 0 0 6 36 0 0 0 0
Casey Brooks 24FSRN 24.84 15 7 2 0 0 3 29 0 0 0 0
Clint Ellis 24FSRN 24.09 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
David Hickman 24FSRN 21.72 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Joshua Hesse 24FSRN 19.69 18 2 0 0 0 2 16 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 24.99 72 30 15 0 0 15 120 0 0 0 0
 
Yalls Ladies
Linda Williams 24FSRN 19.56 18 3 2 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0
Kellie Wehner 24FSRN 17.99 6 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Trish Evans 24FSRN 17.67 9 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Ashley Howard 24FSRN 16.54 18 0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0
Tiffany Kies 24FSRN 15.54 15 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 17.38 66 5 3 0 0 2 37 0 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Ashley Tangman Black Holes 1.56 2.66 1.10
Michael Mendenhall Slingblade 3.05 3.61 0.56
Brian Hastings Boots N Bourbon 2.97 3.50 0.53
Rob Immel Drunken Misfits 1.89 2.33 0.44

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Black Holes
Mason Self 24FSRN 2.75 18 7 5 0 0 10 8 0 1 0
Tonya Perry 24FSRN 2.04 12 1 7 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Tammy Howard 24FSRN 1.86 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tylor Thees 24FSRN 1.84 18 7 2 0 0 4 1 2 0 0
Ashley Tangman 24FSRN 1.74 15 3 7 0 0 3 2 0 0 1
Keith Weitzel 24FSRN 1.68 6 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.04 72 21 21 0 0 23 14 2 1 1
 
Boots N Bourbon
Todd Harting 24FSRN 3.96 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
Brian Hastings 24FSRN 3.05 18 9 5 1 0 7 3 3 0 1
Ed Heuker 24FSRN 2.70 12 6 5 0 0 7 2 1 0 1
Lucas Brandt 24FSRN 2.68 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Adam Ward 24FSRN 2.65 18 5 9 0 0 5 6 5 0 1
Kevin Hole 24FSRN 2.64 18 7 8 0 0 10 2 3 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.80 72 29 29 1 0 32 16 14 0 4
 
Damage Inc
Ronnie Street 24FSRN 2.35 15 5 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1
James Schoen 24FSRN 2.25 18 5 5 2 0 5 3 0 0 0
Bob Jones 24FSRN 2.17 18 8 3 0 0 8 4 1 0 0
Wade Cole 24FSRN 2.00 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
William Wintrow 24FSRN 1.69 18 2 9 1 0 3 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.08 72 21 21 4 1 21 12 1 1 1
 
Dart Drifters
Jon Swob 24FSRN 2.37 18 6 5 1 0 3 4 2 0 0
Christopher Landis 24FSRN 2.28 18 9 3 0 0 8 4 4 0 0
Tamara Landis 24FSRN 2.16 18 4 4 0 0 4 2 1 1 0
Becky Swob 24FSRN 1.26 18 2 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 1.98 72 21 19 1 0 17 11 7 1 0
 
Do Better
Cliff Erb 24FSRN 2.09 15 6 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 0
Pam Howard 24FSRN 1.66 15 5 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
Allison Erb 24FSRN 1.58 15 0 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 0



Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Jeff Howard 24FSRN 1.32 15 2 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Team Totals: 24FSRN 1.65 60 13 11 1 0 12 5 1 1 0

 
Drunken Misfits
Darryl Shirey 24FSRN 2.18 18 6 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0
Billy Williams 24FSRN 2.11 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Rob Immel 24FSRN 1.98 15 1 3 1 0 3 4 0 0 0
Ryan Hufford 24FSRN 1.55 18 4 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
Chris Garman 24FSRN 1.45 21 2 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 1.80 78 14 15 1 0 11 11 1 0 0
 
Fck Em
Dustin Ward 24FSRN 2.38 18 3 5 1 0 8 4 2 0 0
Scott Westfall 24FSRN 2.26 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Chris Vogler 24FSRN 2.25 12 2 1 0 0 6 1 0 0 0
David Nash 24FSRN 2.13 18 4 4 0 0 7 0 2 0 0
Brian Evans 24FSRN 1.87 18 3 4 0 0 4 2 1 0 0
Jack Staudt 24FSRN 1.21 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.11 72 14 14 1 0 25 8 5 0 0
 
Free Agents
Robert Cody Breakwell 24FSRN 2.18 12 3 3 0 0 7 0 2 0 0
Jacob Rex 24FSRN 2.08 18 4 1 0 0 6 1 4 0 0
Shawn Long 24FSRN 1.89 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Megan Breakwell 24FSRN 1.79 15 0 5 0 1 7 1 0 0 0
Josie Dunham 24FSRN 1.50 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Rex 24FSRN 1.24 18 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 1.77 72 12 12 0 1 23 2 7 0 0
 
Hoe N 3 Bros
Mike Minnich 24FSRN 3.41 12 6 1 3 1 5 4 1 1 1
Nick Warner 24FSRN 2.70 15 6 4 0 0 10 5 3 0 0
Auna Allen 24FSRN 2.25 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tom Rohrbaugh 24FSRN 1.93 6 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jessica Minnich 24FSRN 1.78 15 5 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
Derek Solomon 24FSRN 1.55 9 1 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.28 60 19 17 3 1 20 11 5 1 1
 
Kiki Gone Wild
Kirk Smith 24FSRN 3.60 12 5 3 1 0 12 5 2 1 1
Matthew Mikesell 24FSRN 3.43 12 6 3 1 1 3 4 5 0 1
John Shepherd 24FSRN 3.06 12 4 5 0 1 7 2 2 0 1
Bradly Long 24FSRN 2.40 12 2 6 0 0 6 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 3.09 48 17 17 2 2 28 13 9 1 3
 
Shit Show Bosses
Dylan Musser 24FSRN 2.02 9 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Chris Benoit 24FSRN 1.62 18 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sandi Brandt 24FSRN 1.46 18 3 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Anon Brandt 24FSRN 1.19 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Havilah Tonkin 24FSRN 1.14 18 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 1.45 72 9 7 0 0 6 1 1 0 0
 
Slingblade
Michael Mendenhall 24FSRN 3.14 18 5 5 0 1 10 7 2 0 0
Robert Sharpe 24FSRN 2.62 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Cliff McCreery 24FSRN 2.19 18 4 5 1 0 7 1 1 0 0
Brad Simonds 24FSRN 2.04 15 4 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
Chuck Swank 24FSRN 1.65 18 2 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.25 72 18 16 1 1 21 14 3 0 0
 
Were Trippin
Jordan Hicks 24FSRN 3.30 18 6 10 1 0 12 6 3 0 0
Ryan Monnier 24FSRN 3.02 15 9 4 0 0 6 1 4 0 1
Clint Ellis 24FSRN 3.00 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Casey Brooks 24FSRN 2.99 15 4 10 1 0 15 3 3 0 0
David Hickman 24FSRN 2.89 3 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
Joshua Hesse 24FSRN 2.04 18 10 5 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 24FSRN 2.80 72 32 32 4 0 38 13 11 0 1
 
Yalls Ladies
Kellie Wehner 24FSRN 1.91 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linda Williams 24FSRN 1.81 18 2 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
Ashley Howard 24FSRN 1.39 18 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Tiffany Kies 24FSRN 1.29 15 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0



Player LeagueName MPR Games Wins Assist Hat Whrse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

Trish Evans 24FSRN 1.12 9 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Team Totals: 24FSRN 1.49 66 5 4 1 0 11 5 1 0 0

 

Most Improved Players for week 6, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Nick Warner Hoe N 3 Bros 21.31 25.83 4.52
Tiffany Kies Yalls Ladies 14.75 18.97 4.22
Tamara Landis Dart Drifters 19.06 23.17 4.11
Tonya Perry Black Holes 16.81 20.64 3.83

Most Improved Players for week 6, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Ashley Tangman Black Holes 1.56 2.66 1.10
Michael Mendenhall Slingblade 3.05 3.61 0.56
Brian Hastings Boots N Bourbon 2.97 3.50 0.53
Rob Immel Drunken Misfits 1.89 2.33 0.44

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player LeagueName Games PPD Games MPR Games

 
Tammy Howard 24FSRN 6 14.92 3 1.86 3
Tonya Perry 24FSRN 24 17.66 12 2.04 12
Mason Self 24FSRN 36 24.42 18 2.75 18
Ashley Tangman 24FSRN 30 16.70 15 1.74 15
Tylor Thees 24FSRN 36 17.86 18 1.84 18
Keith Weitzel 24FSRN 12 15.33 6 1.68 6

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 18.82 72 2.04 72
 
 
Lucas Brandt 24FSRN 6 36.96 3 2.68 3
Todd Harting 24FSRN 6 29.42 3 3.96 3
Brian Hastings 24FSRN 36 26.74 18 3.05 18
Ed Heuker 24FSRN 24 23.99 12 2.70 12
Kevin Hole 24FSRN 36 27.82 18 2.64 18
Adam Ward 24FSRN 36 23.74 18 2.65 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 26.23 72 2.80 72
 
 
Wade Cole 24FSRN 6 23.72 3 2.00 3
Bob Jones 24FSRN 36 20.59 18 2.17 18
James Schoen 24FSRN 36 22.52 18 2.25 18
Ronnie Street 24FSRN 30 20.73 15 2.35 15
William Wintrow 24FSRN 36 17.51 18 1.69 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 20.41 72 2.08 72
 
 
Christopher Landis 24FSRN 36 21.85 18 2.28 18
Tamara Landis 24FSRN 36 19.71 18 2.16 18
Becky Swob 24FSRN 36 15.66 18 1.26 18
Jon Swob 24FSRN 36 23.35 18 2.37 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 20.06 72 1.98 72
 
 
Allison Erb 24FSRN 30 15.61 15 1.58 15
Cliff Erb 24FSRN 30 21.44 15 2.09 15
Jeff Howard 24FSRN 30 16.59 15 1.32 15
Pam Howard 24FSRN 30 17.28 15 1.66 15

Team Totals: 24FSRN 120 17.68 60 1.65 60
 
 
Chris Garman 24FSRN 42 15.20 21 1.45 21
Ryan Hufford 24FSRN 36 16.73 18 1.55 18
Rob Immel 24FSRN 30 19.72 15 1.98 15
Darryl Shirey 24FSRN 36 18.88 18 2.18 18
Billy Williams 24FSRN 12 21.32 6 2.11 6

Team Totals: 24FSRN 156 17.74 78 1.80 78
 



Player LeagueName Games PPD Games MPR Games

 
Brian Evans 24FSRN 36 16.27 18 1.87 18
David Nash 24FSRN 36 23.93 18 2.13 18
Jack Staudt 24FSRN 6 14.89 3 1.21 3
Chris Vogler 24FSRN 24 19.73 12 2.25 12
Dustin Ward 24FSRN 36 20.34 18 2.38 18
Scott Westfall 24FSRN 6 20.87 3 2.26 3

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 19.79 72 2.11 72
 
 
Megan Breakwell 24FSRN 30 17.29 15 1.79 15
Robert Cody Breakwell 24FSRN 24 22.39 12 2.18 12
Josie Dunham 24FSRN 6 15.20 3 1.50 3
Shawn Long 24FSRN 12 15.70 6 1.89 6
Elizabeth Rex 24FSRN 36 14.93 18 1.24 18
Jacob Rex 24FSRN 36 22.21 18 2.08 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 18.50 72 1.77 72
 
 
Auna Allen 24FSRN 6 17.73 3 2.25 3
Jessica Minnich 24FSRN 30 15.58 15 1.78 15
Mike Minnich 24FSRN 24 27.78 12 3.41 12
Tom Rohrbaugh 24FSRN 12 20.51 6 1.93 6
Derek Solomon 24FSRN 18 19.40 9 1.55 9
Nick Warner 24FSRN 30 22.15 15 2.70 15

Team Totals: 24FSRN 120 20.65 60 2.28 60
 
 
Bradly Long 24FSRN 24 25.28 12 2.40 12
Matthew Mikesell 24FSRN 24 27.61 12 3.43 12
John Shepherd 24FSRN 24 30.85 12 3.06 12
Kirk Smith 24FSRN 24 28.95 12 3.60 12

Team Totals: 24FSRN 96 28.18 48 3.09 48
 
 
Chris Benoit 24FSRN 36 16.85 18 1.62 18
Anon Brandt 24FSRN 18 15.85 9 1.19 9
Sandi Brandt 24FSRN 36 13.61 18 1.46 18
Dylan Musser 24FSRN 18 20.27 9 2.02 9
Havilah Tonkin 24FSRN 36 14.73 18 1.14 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 15.78 72 1.45 72
 
 
Cliff McCreery 24FSRN 36 22.20 18 2.19 18
Michael Mendenhall 24FSRN 36 26.94 18 3.14 18
Robert Sharpe 24FSRN 6 18.86 3 2.62 3
Brad Simonds 24FSRN 30 20.26 15 2.04 15
Chuck Swank 24FSRN 36 15.99 18 1.65 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 21.09 72 2.25 72
 
 
Casey Brooks 24FSRN 30 24.84 15 2.99 15
Clint Ellis 24FSRN 6 24.09 3 3.00 3
Joshua Hesse 24FSRN 36 19.69 18 2.04 18
David Hickman 24FSRN 6 21.72 3 2.89 3
Jordan Hicks 24FSRN 36 28.00 18 3.30 18
Ryan Monnier 24FSRN 30 29.32 15 3.02 15

Team Totals: 24FSRN 144 24.99 72 2.80 72
 
 
Trish Evans 24FSRN 18 17.67 9 1.12 9
Ashley Howard 24FSRN 36 16.54 18 1.39 18
Tiffany Kies 24FSRN 30 15.54 15 1.29 15
Kellie Wehner 24FSRN 12 17.99 6 1.91 6
Linda Williams 24FSRN 36 19.56 18 1.81 18

Team Totals: 24FSRN 132 17.38 66 1.49 66
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